

West Virginia School Health Technical Assistance Center

Please join us Wednesday, July 24, 2019 from 2:30-3:30 pm for a free webinar on

Human Subject Research Training Session (IRB)

Marshall University Office of Research Integrity (www.marshall.edu/research/ori)

Bruce Day - Director, Office of Research Integrity Margaret Hardy - (Medical) Coordinator Annie Robinson - (Social/Behavioral) Coordinator

Human Research Protection Program

- Common variables among institutions
- The Institutional Review Board (IRB)
 - Definition of a human subject
 - Definition of human subject research
- Purpose of the IRB
 - What is an IRB? Why is it needed?
 - Who comprises an IRB?
 - Informed Consent
 - The Principal Investigator's role

This training is offered only via WebEx (no conference call lines will be available). **The Webinar is FREE but you must register in advance**. We are limited to 100 WebEx participants, so please **register early** and plan for group access when able. This webinar will be recorded and posted with CEUs for future listening for those unable to attend the live offering.

Registration Link, CEU Information and Presenter Bio

are available on our web page: West Virginia School Health Technical Assistance Center

Learning Objectives:

Participants will:

- Understand the purpose of the Human Research Protection Program.
- Understand the purpose of the Institutional Review Board (IRB) and the federal requirements that govern it.
- Understand the process of determining if a project is human subject research.

Miscellaneous Information:

CEUs are pending approval from the WV Board of Examiners for Counseling #529, West Virginia Board of Social Work Examiners #490089. CEUs provided by West Virginia Board of Nursing #WV-2018-640RN.

Support provided by: The Claude Worthington Benedum Foundation, WV DHHR, West Virginia Bureau for Behavioral Health, West Virginia Department of Education, and the West Virginia School Health Technical Assistance Center.

For more information: Judy Koehler – <u>jkoehler@marshall.edu</u>